2011 YEARLING / MIXED SALE RESULTS

The top four contenders of this year's sale was Red Star Bootleg, The Mattican, Red Star Boytoy, and Red Star Dakota.

With 78 entries, 2 of which were withdrawn, total bidding for the 76 entries amounted

to $408,300.00 giving an average bid price of $5,372.00.

The nine mares also on offer by HRBC which were bought in foal at Harrisburg this year, attracted a total of
$69,100.00 with the top price of $13,000.00 being paid for The Mattican, in foal to Western Terror.

The following are the sale bids/prices paid:

CARMELABACKINITUP
WITSKEY BLUE
LUONGO

PUREFORM TRUMPCARD

A PIECE OF HEAVEN
KOOTENAY POSITIVE
GOBLIN TIME
PUREFORM CHICKLET
FISTFULL OF HEART
DIAMONDS AFIRE

BIG N BAD

RULE FIFTY ONE

TOMTOMTHEATOMBOMB

RED STAR COMET
DULCE DOMUM
PUREFORM ELECTRA
L DS DRAGON

JUDYS LASS

WHY WE WERE CHOSEN
RED STAR KELLY
SWEET GEORGIA V
RELENTLESS STORM
DESIRE FOR POWER
IM TU DIE FOR

WEST COAST MIST
WESTRIDGE WARRIOR
PARADISE OF DREAMS
WORKNFORTHEMAN
DELLA LUNA

FAST LANE FERRARI
MUMSAROSA

RED STAR SOULMATE
THE LITTLE EMPEROR
ALLITTLEFORPLACE
RED STAR TORI

JEFF WALTENBURGH
SIMONE URQUHART

BRYN MUIR

CAL NYULI

BRETT CURRIE & RON JULIEN
BOB CHADWICK

SIMONE URQUHART

CAL NYULI

RON JULIEN

SHEILA GODFREY

JJJ STABLES

SUSAN CURRIE

BOYD BURKE & ERIK NEYHART
MARY MURPHY

DAVID WOOLLEY

CAL NYULI

ANGEL CURRIE

JIM MARINO & HERB BOGGS
ROD THERRES

MARY MURPHY

SHEILA GODFREY

DONNA CUNNINGHAM
CRIMSON RACING STABLE
RON JULIEN

WAYBAR STABLES

WILD DUNES STABLE
ALLAN NEURAUTER &

DONNA CUNNINGHAM & ERMON MCLAUGHIN

BRYN MUIR

PHILLIPS SOUTHGROVE STABLE
SUSAN CURRIE & CHRIS CURRIE
MARY MURPHY

FREDA WOOLLEY & DAVID WOOLLEY

ROD THERRES
MARY MURPHY
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5,000.00
1,000.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
700.00
3,200.00
2,000.00
1,500.00
4,500.00
3,500.00
12,000.00
4,200.00
2,000.00
4,500.00
3,000.00
3,000.00
4,500.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
4,500.00
2,000.00
1,000.00
3,700.00
2,000.00
1,000.00
7,500.00
5,500.00
3,000.00
4,000.00
2,000.00
6,000.00
7,000.00
3,200.00
1,000.00
2,500.00

Buy Back

Pass Thru

Scott Knight
Buy Back

Walter Slopianka
Buy Back

Buy Back

Buy Back

Barry MacFarlane
Buy Back

Buy Back

Rick White

Buy Back

Buy Back
Caroline Garcea
Buy Back

Buy Back

Buy Back

Buy Back

Lil Dude Ranch
Heather Sifert
Buy Back

Cyril McEwen
Buy Back

Pass Thru

Buy Back

Buy Back

Buy Back

Buy Back

Buy Back

Buy Back

Buy Back
Caroline Garcea
Buy Back

Buy Back



ISLAND GRACE
CRIMINALLYSWEET
SEA DEUCE

RED STAR CREATOR
MIKAZUKI

IDEAL ART
PUREFORM CARMELLA
SHADOW TIME
PUREFORM BELLA

D ON SANDERS

RED STAR DAKOTA
RED STAR BAILEY
RED STAR PIRATE
JACK JUNIOR
SEASTHEMONEY
RED STAR EVICTION
PUREFORM PANDORA
MAKE MINE FIVE
KEEPSAKE V

RED STAR CANDY

A PERFECT DAY
BLISTILLMYHEART
RED STAR CREEP
RED STAR BOYTOY
RED STAR GODFATHER
RED STAR BOOTLEG
RED STAR VAMP
GOLDEN SPITFIRE
AS HOT AS HALL
NOW PLAYING

BEY SHAH

REGAL HEIR

JILLEE MACK

BLUE ARTIST
CAMERON D ART
CAPTAIN HOLLY
DODGE KITTY

LADYS LUVS DIAMONDS
LONG ISLAND LOLITA
SHES SHINY

STEAMY PLACE

THE MATTICAN
WINONA HANOVER

SEASPRAY STABLES & KEN UNGER
KELLY HUDON & DAVID HUDON JR.
SEASPRAY STABLES

MARY MURPHY
BRYN MUIR

SEASPRAY STABLES

WITHDRAWN
JJJ STABLES &
CAL NYULI
ANGEL CURRIE
MARY MURPHY
MARY MURPHY
MARY MURPHY
DIANA BALL

JAMES VINNELL

MARY MURPHY
CAL NYULI

CHARLES MERRITT

SHEILA GODFR
MARY MURPHY
JJJ STABLES

MARY SMITH

MARY MURPHY
MARY MURPHY
MARY MURPHY
MARY MURPHY
MARY MURPHY
DIANA DAVIE

LESLIE GODLIE

CHARLES MERRITT

DIANA DAVIE

SHEILA GODFR
LINDA CARRUT
HARNESS RACI
HARNESS RACI
HARNESS RACI
WITHDRAWN

HARNESS RACI
HARNESS RACI
HARNESS RACI
HARNESS RACI
HARNESS RACI
HARNESS RACI
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ALAN ANDERSON

EY

N & RAVEN WOOD STABLES

EY

HERS & SUSAN CURRIE
NG BC

NG BC

NG BC
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NG BC
NG BC
NG BC
NG BC
NG BC
NG BC

B H B B BB

1,000.00
4,500.00
6,500.00
5,000.00
2,700.00
16,000.00

2,000.00
2,000.00
4,500.00
9,200.00
4,700.00
5,700.00
3,700.00
1,000.00
9,500.00
1,000.00
21,000.00
3,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
13,000.00
6,000.00
12,000.00
5,000.00
20,000.00
3,000.00
2,000.00
10,000.00
17,000.00
4,000.00
6,200.00
4,500.00
4,500.00
9,000.00
8,500.00

7,000.00
6,500.00
6,200.00
6,700.00
13,000.00
7,700.00

Pass Thru
Buy Back
Buy Back
Buy Back
Walter Slopianka
Buy Back

Buy Back

Buy Back

Buy Back
James Findlay
William Boden
Buy Back
Kelly Hudon
Pass Thru

Buy Back

Pass Thru

Buy Back

Buy Back

Buy Back

Buy Back

Buy Back

Buy Back
William Boden
Buy Back

Audrey Leighland

Buy Back

Buy Back

Buy Back

Buy Back

Buy Back

Buy Back
William Boden
Charles Merritt
Paul Gilley
Jeff Elchuk

Rick Mowles

Diana Ball & Larry Merkley

James Vinnell
Kelly MacMillan

James Vinnell & Allan Neurau

Heather Davies
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