The top four contenders of this year's sale was Red Star Bootleg, The Mattican, Red Star Boytoy, and Red Star Dakota. With 78 entries, 2 of which were withdrawn, total bidding for the 76 entries amounted to \$408,300.00 giving an average bid price of \$5,372.00.

The nine mares also on offer by HRBC which were bought in foal at Harrisburg this year, attracted a total of \$69,100.00 with the top price of \$13,000.00 being paid for The Mattican, in foal to Western Terror.

The following are the sale bids/prices paid:

HORSE	CONSIGNOR	BID PRICE		SOLD TO
THE RELEASE				
CARMELABACKINITUP	JEFF WALTENBURGH	\$	5,000.00	Buy Back
WITSKEY BLUE	SIMONE URQUHART	\$		Pass Thru
LUONGO	BRYN MUIR	\$	1,500.00	Scott Knight
PUREFORM TRUMPCARD	CAL NYULI	\$	1,500.00	Buy Back
A PIECE OF HEAVEN	BRETT CURRIE & RON JULIEN	\$	700.00	Walter Slopianka
KOOTENAY POSITIVE	BOB CHADWICK	\$	3,200.00	Buy Back
GOBLIN TIME	SIMONE URQUHART	\$	2,000.00	Buy Back
PUREFORM CHICKLET	CAL NYULI	\$	1,500.00	Buy Back
FISTFULL OF HEART	RON JULIEN	\$	4,500.00	Barry MacFarlane
DIAMONDS AFIRE	SHEILA GODFREY	\$	3,500.00	Buy Back
BIG N BAD	JJJ STABLES	\$	12,000.00	Buy Back
RULE FIFTY ONE	SUSAN CURRIE	\$	4,200.00	Rick White
TOMTOMTHEATOMBOMB	BOYD BURKE & ERIK NEYHART	\$	2,000.00	Buy Back
RED STAR COMET	MARY MURPHY	\$	4,500.00	Buy Back
DULCE DOMUM	DAVID WOOLLEY	\$	3,000.00	Caroline Garcea
PUREFORM ELECTRA	CAL NYULI	\$	3,000.00	Buy Back
L DS DRAGON	ANGEL CURRIE	\$	4,500.00	Buy Back
JUDYS LASS	JIM MARINO & HERB BOGGS	\$	5,000.00	Buy Back
WHY WE WERE CHOSEN	ROD THERRES	\$	5,000.00	Buy Back
RED STAR KELLY	MARY MURPHY	\$	4,500.00	Lil Dude Ranch
SWEET GEORGIA V	SHEILA GODFREY	\$	2,000.00	Heather Sifert
RELENTLESS STORM	DONNA CUNNINGHAM	\$	1,000.00	Buy Back
DESIRE FOR POWER	CRIMSON RACING STABLE	\$	3,700.00	Cyril McEwen
IM TU DIE FOR	RON JULIEN	\$	2,000.00	Buy Back
WEST COAST MIST	WAYBAR STABLES	\$	1,000.00	Pass Thru
WESTRIDGE WARRIOR	WILD DUNES STABLE	\$	7,500.00	Buy Back
PARADISE OF DREAMS	ALLAN NEURAUTER &	\$	5,500.00	Buy Back
WORKNFORTHEMAN	DONNA CUNNINGHAM & ERMON MCLAUGHIN	\$	3,000.00	Buy Back
DELLA LUNA	BRYN MUIR	\$	4,000.00	Buy Back
FAST LANE FERRARI	PHILLIPS SOUTHGROVE STABLE	\$	2,000.00	Buy Back
MUMSAROSA	SUSAN CURRIE & CHRIS CURRIE	\$	6,000.00	Buy Back
RED STAR SOULMATE	MARY MURPHY	\$		Buy Back
THE LITTLE EMPEROR	FREDA WOOLLEY & DAVID WOOLLEY	\$		Caroline Garcea
ALLITTLEFORPLACE	ROD THERRES	\$	1,000.00	Buy Back
RED STAR TORI	MARY MURPHY	\$	2,500.00	Buy Back

ISLAND GRACE	SEASPRAY STABLES & KEN UNGER	\$	1,000.00	Pass Thru
CRIMINALLYSWEET	KELLY HUDON & DAVID HUDON JR.	\$		Buy Back
SEA DEUCE	SEASPRAY STABLES	\$		Buy Back
RED STAR CREATOR	MARY MURPHY	\$		Buy Back
MIKAZUKI	BRYN MUIR	\$	2,700.00	Walter Slopianka
IDEAL ART	SEASPRAY STABLES	\$	16,000.00	Buy Back
PUREFORM CARMELLA	WITHDRAWN			
SHADOW TIME	JJJ STABLES & ALAN ANDERSON	\$	2,000.00	Buy Back
PUREFORM BELLA	CAL NYULI	\$	2,000.00	Buy Back
D ON SANDERS	ANGEL CURRIE	\$	4,500.00	Buy Back
RED STAR DAKOTA	MARY MURPHY	\$	9,200.00	James Findlay
RED STAR BAILEY	MARY MURPHY	\$	4,700.00	William Boden
RED STAR PIRATE	MARY MURPHY	\$	5,700.00	Buy Back
JACK JUNIOR	DIANA BALL	\$	3,700.00	Kelly Hudon
SEASTHEMONEY	JAMES VINNELL	\$	1,000.00	Pass Thru
RED STAR EVICTION	MARY MURPHY	\$	9,500.00	Buy Back
PUREFORM PANDORA	CAL NYULI	\$	1,000.00	Pass Thru
MAKE MINE FIVE	CHARLES MERRITT	\$	21,000.00	Buy Back
KEEPSAKE V	SHEILA GODFREY	\$	3,000.00	Buy Back
RED STAR CANDY	MARY MURPHY	\$	5,000.00	Buy Back
A PERFECT DAY	JJJ STABLES	\$	5,000.00	Buy Back
BLISTILLMYHEART	MARY SMITH	\$	13,000.00	Buy Back
RED STAR CREEP	MARY MURPHY	\$	6,000.00	Buy Back
RED STAR BOYTOY	MARY MURPHY	\$	12,000.00	William Boden
RED STAR GODFATHER	MARY MURPHY	\$	5,000.00	Buy Back
RED STAR BOOTLEG	MARY MURPHY	\$	20,000.00	Audrey Leighland
RED STAR VAMP	MARY MURPHY	\$	3,000.00	Buy Back
GOLDEN SPITFIRE	DIANA DAVIE	\$	2,000.00	Buy Back
AS HOT AS HALL	LESLIE GODLIEN & RAVEN WOOD STABLES	\$	10,000.00	Buy Back
NOW PLAYING	CHARLES MERRITT	\$	17,000.00	Buy Back
BEY SHAH	DIANA DAVIE	\$	4,000.00	Buy Back
REGAL HEIR	SHEILA GODFREY	\$	6,200.00	Buy Back
JILLEE MACK	LINDA CARRUTHERS & SUSAN CURRIE	\$	4,500.00	William Boden
BLUE ARTIST	HARNESS RACING BC	\$	4,500.00	Charles Merritt
CAMERON D ART	HARNESS RACING BC	\$	9,000.00	Paul Gilley
CAPTAIN HOLLY	HARNESS RACING BC	\$	8,500.00	Jeff Elchuk
DODGE KITTY	WITHDRAWN			
LADYS LUVS DIAMONDS	HARNESS RACING BC	\$	7,000.00	Rick Mowles
LONG ISLAND LOLITA	HARNESS RACING BC	\$	6,500.00	Diana Ball & Larry Merkley
SHES SHINY	HARNESS RACING BC	\$		James Vinnell
STEAMY PLACE	HARNESS RACING BC	\$	6,700.00	Kelly MacMillan
THE MATTICAN	HARNESS RACING BC	\$	*	James Vinnell & Allan Neurau
WINONA HANOVER	HARNESS RACING BC	\$	•	Heather Davies
		*	,	